

Misc Exc 01/25

Order dated 27.08.2025

Today is fixed for SR and appearance.

Petitioner filed legal appearance.

Ld counsel for the petitioner is present.

OP filed first legal appearance along with VAKALATNAMA.

An application is filed by the OP seeking time to file WO.

Fixing 27.10.2025 for payment of arrear maintenance pendente lite as per order passed in Mat 306 of 2022 on 05.04.2025.

WO if any in the mean time.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.