

Misc Exc 01/25

Order dated 29.11.2025

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the OP under order 21 rule 37 CPC.

Both the Petitioner-DHR and the OP-JDR filed legal appearance.

Ld counsel for the Petitioner-DHR and the OP-JDR are present.

Written objection and show cause are filed by the OP-JDR. Copy supplied.

One application has been filed by the petitioner under order 21 rule 30 CPC praying for issuing WA against the OP-husband for recovery of arrear maintenance pendente lite.

Today the OP-husband has filed written objection against the application for recovery of payment filed by the Petitioner-wife.

Fixing 17.01.2026 for hearing on the written objection filed by the OP against the prayer of the petitioner for issuing warrant for recovery of payment.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.